## CH \$440.00 862016

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM695020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC		12/14/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomas Scientific, LLC
Street Address:	1654 High Hill Rd.
City:	Swedesboro
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08085
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86201613	THOMAS SCIENTIFIC
Serial Number:	73466299	THOMAS SCIENTIFIC
Serial Number:	73466298	THOMAS SCIENTIFIC
Serial Number:	86039149	THOMAS SCIENTIFIC T
Serial Number:	74338359	ASCARITE
Serial Number:	73202739	ASCARITE II
Serial Number:	73236827	STORMER
Serial Number:	72339371	WILEY
Serial Number:	72093881	THOMAS
Serial Number:	71576384	LUBRISEAL
Serial Number:	71124570	LUBRISEAL
Serial Number:	77848146	EZ RACK
Serial Number:	77859634	DENVILLE
Serial Number:	77859630	HYBLOT
Serial Number:	77848148	SHARP
Serial Number:	87695215	LABFORCE
Serial Number:	87695204	LABFORCE POWERED BY THOMAS SCIENTIFIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0954

900662938

**Fax Number:** 9715229942

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12127358842

Email: msegui@morrisoncohen.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah S. Weinberg
Address Line 1: 909 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023246.0029(DWeinberg)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah S. Weinberg
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah S. Weinberg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Trademark Release of Security Interest (6254-0359) - Thomas Scientific (executed) 3#page1.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest (6254-0359) - Thomas Scientific (executed) 3#page3.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest (6254-0359) - Thomas Scientific (executed) 3#page3.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest (6254-0359) - Thomas Scientific (executed) 3#page4.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest (6254-0359) - Thomas Scientific (executed) 3#page5.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest (6254-0359) - Thomas Scientific (executed) 3#page6.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest (6254-0359) - Thomas Scientific (executed) 3#page7.tif source=Trademark Release of Security Interest (6254-0359) - Thomas Scientific (executed) 3#page8.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 14, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Releasor"), in favor of Thomas Scientific, LLC (the "Releasee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated January 22, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), Releasee assigned to Releasor and granted to Releasor, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in, to and under the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security -- Trademarks, dated January 22, 2018, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2018 at Reel 006254, Frame 0359 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Releasee pledged, conveyed, sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the Releasor and granted to the Releasor for the benefit of the Releasor and the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in the Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide, a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its security interest in the Collateral.

DOC ID - 37481982.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 14, 2021.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC

By: Name: Daniel E. Wolf

Title: Chief Executive Officer

### SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

## United States Trademarks

Trademark	Owner	Int'l	Goods/Services	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status/Liens
THOMAS SCIENTIFIC	Thomas Scientific, LLC	3 <u>3</u>	Mail-order and on-line retail and wholesale store services featuring equipment, instruments, chemicals, supplies and apparel for the scientific community; providing online product information via the Internet related to equipment, instruments, chemicals, supplies, and apparel for the scientific community; online ordering services in the field of scientific equipment, instruments, chemicals, supplies, and apparel; distributorship services in the field of equipment, instruments, chemicals, supplies, and apparel for the scientific community; distributorship services in the field of laboratory and science products, namely, chemicals and reagents	86201613	4644085	Registered
THOMAS	Thomas	42	Mail Order Catalog and Distributorship	73466299	1310528	Registered
SCIENTIFIC	Scientific, LLC		Services in the Field of Scientific Laboratory			
			Equipment			
THOMAS	Thomas	8	Full Line of Laboratory Equipment,	73466298	1347032	Registered

Registered	713142	72093881	Laboratory Equipment for Chemical, Biological, and Physics Laboratories	8	Thomas Scientific, LLC	THOMAS
			AS AGAR, CEREALS, LEATHER AND WOOD FOR LABORATORY ANALYSIS AND FOR SMALL SCALE PRODUCTION OF THESE MATERIALS IN POWDERED FORM			
Registered	912932	72339371	PREPARATION OF MATERIALS SUCH	97	Thomas Scientific, LLC	WILEY
Registered	1169041	73236827	Viscosimeters	8	Thomas Scientific, LLC	STORMER
? Registered	1134932	73202739	ABSORBANT  ABSORBANT	9	Thomas Scientific, LLC	ASCARITE II
Registered	1829109	74338359	sodium hydrate silicate absorbent	Q.	Thomas Scientific, LLC	ASCARITE
Registered	4566840	86039149	Mail-order and on-line retail and wholesale store services featuring equipment. instruments, chemicals, supplies and apparel for the scientific community; providing online product information via the Internet related to equipment, instruments, chemicals, supplies, and apparel for the scientific community; online ordering services in the field of scientific equipment, instruments, chemicals, supplies, and apparel; distributorship services in the field of equipment, instruments, chemicals, supplies, and apparel for the scientific community	33 35	Thomas Scientific, LLC	
			Instruments and Glassware		Scientific, LLC	SCIENTIFIC

LUBRISEAL	Thomas Scientific, LLC	2	LUBRICATING AND SEALING COMPOUNDS THE BASE OF WHICH IS A	71576384	526688	Registered
			GREASE			
JOBAISE,	Thomas Scientific, LLC	04	GREASE FOR STOPCOCKS AND THE LIKE	71124570	132165	Registered
EZRACK	Thomas Scientific, LLC	09	Laboratory consumables, namely, pipette tips	77848146	3799122	Registered
	,					Security Interest
						granted to
						America
						parsuant to a
						Pledge
						Agreement
						dated March
						29, 2013.
DENVILLE	Thomas   Scientific 11C	01, 09, 11	Class 11 – Hot plates	77859634	3827335	Registered
	`		Class 09 - Housemark for a full line of			Security
			laboratory products, namely, Exposed X-ray			Interest
			film; Glass tubes for scientific purposes;			granted to
			Laboratory apparatus and instruments,			Bank of
			namely, homogenizers; Laboratory apparatus,			America
			namely, centrifuges; Laboratory consumables,			pursuant to a
			namely, pipette tips; Laboratory glassware;			Security and

		purposes; Chemical reagents for non-medical purposes; Chemical solutions and preparations consisting of pre-mixed reactants and reagents for scientific and research use in connection with amplification, analysis or labeling of nucleic acid; Reagents for scientific or medical research use; Unexposed X-ray film			
3799447	77859630	Class 01 - Assays and reagents for use in genetic research; Assays for research purposes; Chemical preparations for scientific	<u></u>	Thomas Scientific, LLC	HYBLOT
		Class 01 - Housemark for a full line of laboratory supplies, namely, Assays and reagents for use in genetic research; Assays for research purposes; Chemical reagents for non-medical purposes; Chemical preparations for scientific purposes; Chemical solutions and preparations consisting of pre-mixed reactants and reagents for scientific and research use in connection with amplification, analysis or labeling of nucleic acid; Reagents for scientific or medical research use; Unexposed X-ray film			
		Laboratory storage tubes; Nano tubes, namely, tubular carbon molecules used in extremely small scale electronic and mechanical applications; Pipettes			

Arthur H. Thomas Company

Sodium hydrate silicates for use as absorbents

ASCARITE II	Trademark	United Kingdom Trademark	LABFORCE LOGO	LABFORCE	SHARP
Arthur H. Thomas	Owner	n Trademark	Thomas Scientific, LLC	Thomas Scientific, LLC	Thomas Scientific, LLC
10	Int'l Class				99
Sodium hydrate silicates for use as	Goods/Services				Class 09 - Laboratory consumables, namely, pipette tips
1106141	App. No.				77848148
1106141	Reg.		87695204	87695215	3799123
Registered	Status/Liens				29, 2013. Registered Security Interest granted to Bank of America pursuant to a Security and Pledge Agreement dated March 29, 2013.

## Unregistered Trademarks:

- 1. Phenix Research Products (and related brands)
- Xtreme series tubes Pyramid Brand Tips
- PCR Products
- Chainmaster PCR Products
- Ò "Tools for Life Science Discovery"





ĢĢ

9. Stadie-Riggs Tissue Slicer

10. Stadic-Riggs Blades

DOC ID - 37481982.2

;... [:3

cannabisscicom

**RECORDED: 12/15/2021**